Cuisinart Food Processor Recall

On December 13, 2016, Conair Corporation (Cuisinart), in cooperation with the U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission, announced a voluntary recall of riveted cutting blades in certain Model and Series Numbers of Cuisinart® Food Processors listed below.

Cuisinart is instituting this voluntary recall because it has received several consumer reports of cracks found in riveted blades from use of the food processor over time, which could on rare occasion cause a portion of the blade to detach. 

The recall applies only to riveted blades of food processors that are in the Model or Series Numbers listed below. The number will start with a Series Number, which may be followed by a suffix, and is located on the lower, right corner of the front panel of the packaging of the food processor and on the bottom of the food processor unit. 

CFP-9, CFP-11

DFP-7, DFP-11, DFP-14

DLC-5, DLC-7, DLC-8, DLC-10, DLC-XP

DLC-2007, DLC-2009, DLC-2011, DLC-2014

DLC-3011, DLC-3014

EV-7, EV-10, EV-11, EV-14

KFP-7

MP-14 

If you purchased one of the models listed above and you also registered with Cuisinart on the Cuisinart website, Cuisinart will reach out to you directly. If you have a Food Processor that is one of the Models listed above, and it contains a riveted blade, please stop using the blade immediately and contact Cuisinart for a free replacement blade. 

For more information consumers should contact Cuisinart at (877) 339-2534 between 7:00 a.m. and 11:00 p.m. ET Monday through Friday, and 9:00 a.m. and 5:30 p.m. ET Saturday or Sunday, or go online to www.cuisinart.com/recall. 

We apologize for any inconvenience and appreciate your cooperation during this recall. Cuisinart is proud to consistently produce high quality appliances and we assure you that we will continue to strive to meet your expectations and high standards for quality products.